THE LESSOR HEREBY LEASES TO THE LESSEE the land above descrbed subject to the encumbrances as shown hereon (Note 6)

together with certain rights in respect of any neighbouring land owned or occupied by the Lessor specified in
Clauses 7.3, 7.4 and 7.5

for the above term for the clear yearly rental of (Note 7) Nine thousand three hundred dollars ($9,300.00) .
payable (Note 8) in quarterly instalments in accordance with Part 4 for a total Plantation Crop Area of 60
hectares and subject to review in accrdance with Clauses 4.2, 8.2 and 9.5(a)

* and increased by the sum of any goods and services or like tax thereon

[...]

THE LESSOR HEREBY LEASES TO THE LESSEE the land above described subject to the encumbrances as shown hereon (Note 6)

together with certain rights in respect of any neighbouring land owned or occupied by the Lessor specified in
Clauses 7,3, 7.4 and 7.5

for the above term for the clear yearly rental of (Note 7) One thousand one hundred and twenty dollars ($1,120.00) .
payable (Note 8) In quarterly instalments in accordance with Part 4 for a total piantation Crop Area of 4
hectares and subject to review in accordance with Clauses 4,2, 8.2 and 9.5(a)

.. and increased by the sum of any goods and services or like tax thereon

[...]

The following covenants by the lessee are to be construed according to section ninety. four of the Transfer of Land Act 1893 as amended (Note
l1!sPECIAL CONDITIONS

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein contained or implied, for the first year of the Term, the Lessee shall
pay to the Owner additional rent of four hundred and sixty nine dollars ($469,00) ("additional rent"), which amount
shall be payable within 7 days of execution of this Lease. The additional rent shall be disregarded for the purposes
of any review of Annual Rent. If this Lease is extended or renewed, this Special Condition shall not apply to any